1	PCR-103-17
2	THE CITY OF WARWICK
3	STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
4	
5	RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL
6	
7	NO DATE
8	
9	APPROVEDMAYOR
10	
11	
12	RESOLUTION TO THE RHODE ISLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
13	TO DESIGNATE THE TRAFFIC ISLAND AT POST ROAD AND COWESETT ROAD AS AN ADOPT A SPOT LOCATION
14 15	COWESELL ROAD AS AN ADOFT A SPOT LOCATION
15	Resolved that,
17	Resolved that,
18	WHEREAS, the health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the City of Warwick are
19	matters of paramount importance to the City Council; and
20	
21	WHEREAS, Post Road (Route 1) and Cowesett Road (Route 3) are State roads; and
22	
23	WHEREAS, at the intersection of Post Road and Cowesett Road a traffic island was
24	constructed in the late 1990's as part of the Cowesett Road reconstruction; and
25	
26	WHEREAS, the traffic island has a water fountain, masonry work and landscaping; and
27	
28	WHEREAS, the traffic island is in need of maintenance and neighbors in the area are willing
29	to maintain the traffic island if the State designates the traffic island as an Adopt A Spot location.
30	NOW THEREFORE DE IT RECOLVER (h. C'te Course'l housing anothe the Ctate
31	NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the City Council hereby requests the State
32	Department of Transportation designate the traffic island at the intersection of Post Road (Route 1) and Cowesett Road (Route 3) as an Adopt A Spot location.
33 34	and Cowesett Road (Route 5) as an Adopt A Spot location.
34 35	The City Clerk is hereby directed to forward a copy of this Resolution to the Director of the
36	State Department of Transportation.
37	Suite Department of Transportation.
38	This Resolution shall take effect upon passage.
39	
40	SPONSORED BY: COUNCILMAN MEROLLA
41	
42	COMMITTEE: INTERGOVERMENTAL